GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-3690

TO BE ANSWERED ON-03.01.2019
POWER GENERATED FROM WASTE GARBAGE

3690. SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-

(a) The details of quantum of power generated from waste garbage/material in the country along with financial assistance given by the Government to various States during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Government is considering initiatives like tying with solid waste management companies, municipal corporations and technology institutions to boost the Waste-to-Energy programme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(@) A total capacity of 52.6 MW has been installed for power generation from waste garbage/material during last three years and current year in the country.

Central Financial Assistance (CFA) has been given by the Government to the developers for installation of projects to generate power from waste garbage/material. The year wise details of CFA provided have been placed at Annexure-1.

(b) & (c) Sanitation being a State subject, it is up to the States to address all aspects of the projects relating to Solid Waste processing, including the business model, partners or technology to be adopted.
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Annexure-I

“Details of Central Financial Assistance provided by Government for installation of Power generation plants from waste garbage/ material ( as on 30.11.2018)

(Rs in Crore)

SI | Name of State/UT | 2015-16 | 2016-17 2017-18 | 2018-19 Total
1 | Andhra Pradesh 2.89 2.14 - - 5.03
2 | Delhi - 64.50 65.50 - 130
3 | Gujarat - 1.57 0.04 - 1.61
4 | Maharashtra - 141 - - 141
5 | Punjab 1.20 - - - 1.20
6 | Uttar Pradesh 4.04 - 0.55 4.59
Total 8.13 69.62 66.09 - 143.84

